the Belgian Official Gazette, make the following amendments to the articles of association: 
− Paragraph 1 to 8 of the new article 40 will be replaced as follows: 

"The board of directors shall be authorized to increase the capital, in one or more times, with a 
maximum amount (exclusive of the issue premium) of one hundred and seventy-seven million 
seven hundred and ninety-three thousand euro (€ 177,793,000.00). 
The board of directors may use this authorization for five years beginning from the publication of 
this authorization granted on 13 May 2020. 
Such capital increases shall be effected in accordance with the conditions prescribed by the 
board of directors, e.g.